GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Municipal Administration & Urban Development (CRDA) Department – Amaravati Inclusive and Sustainable Capital Development Program - Joint negotiations with Asian Development Bank and World Bank scheduled on 11.11.2024 – Authorization of officers to sign the minutes of the loan negotiations and the negotiated legal agreements on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh - Orders – Issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (CRDA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No. 885 Date: 09.11.2024

Read:

E-office File No.2613562 of the Commissioner, APCRDA, Dt.08.11.2024

ORDER:

In the reference read above, the Commissioner, Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority has informed that as per the communication from the Department of Economic Affairs, the loan negotiations for the Amaravati Inclusive and Sustainable Capital Development Program are scheduled to take place on 11.11.2024, from 10:30 AM to 5:00 PM. A formal authorization letter, listing officials authorized to sign the minutes of the loan negotiations and the negotiated legal agreements on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh, Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority and Amaravati Development Corporation Limited, is required to be sent to the Department of Economic Affairs prior to the meeting.

- 2. In this regard, the Commissioner, Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority, has requested to authorize Commissioner, Capital Region Development Authority and Chairperson and Managing Director, Amaravati Development Corporation Limited and one senior officer from Finance Department.
- 3. Government after careful examination of the matter, hereby authorize the following officers to sign in necessary documents on behalf of the Government of Andhra Pradesh in connection with the loan negotiation and the process of negotiating legal agreements with Asian Development Bank and World Bank.
 - 1. Sri Bhaskar Katamneni, Commissioner, APCRDA
 - 2. Smt. D.Lakshmiparthasarathy Bhasker, Chairperson and Managing Director, ADCL.
 - 3. Sri D.Surendra, Joint Financial Advisor, Finance Department.

(PTO)

4. The Commissioner, APCRDA shall take further action in the matter, accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

G ANANTHA RAMU SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

To

Sri Bhaskar Katamneni, IAS., Commissioner, APCRDA.

Smt.D.Lakshmiparthasarathy Bhasker, IAS (Retd.), Chairperson and Managing Director, ADCL.

Sri D. Surendra, Joint Financial Advisor, Finance Department.

The Department of Economic Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

Copy to:

PS to Secretary to CM

PS to Hon'ble M(MA&UD)

PS to Spl.CS to Govt., MA&UD Department

PS to Principal Secretary to Govt., Finance Department. Sf/Sc.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER